UNOFFICIAL COPY



WARRANTY DEED

9601 Southwest Highway Oak Lawn, IL 60453

Doc# 1813634086 Fee \$40.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 05/16/2018 02:29 PM PG:

VILLAGE OF BURNHAM Real Estate Transfer Stamp

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that the Grantor(s), Gloria J. Davis, a single person of the County of Cook and State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) TO Charles Dilworth, (Grantee's Address) 819 S. 14th, Maywood, 1L 60153, the following described real estate, to-wit:

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 8 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF CALUMET BRIDGE ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 16, 1925 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 9067777 AND AS MODIFIED BY COURT AND PLAT OF CORRECTION RECORDED NOVEMBER 25, 1927 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 9852084, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 29-01-417-008-0000

Address of Real Estate: 14525 S Hoxie Ave, Burnham, IL 60633

Subject to the following restrictions: a) all taxes and special assessments for the year 2017 and thereafter; b) zoning laws and ordinances; c) covenants, conditions, restrictions of record and easements for the use of public utilities; d) roads and highways; situated in, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead

Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

| COUNTY: 35.00 | ILLINOIS: 70.00 | TOTAL: 105.00 | 29-01-417-008-0000 | 20180401657336 | 2-128-806-176

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF COOK)

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT, Gloria J. Davis, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, as keying executed the same, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (he/she/they) signe 2, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as (his/her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therei is set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

21/1	
Given under my hand and Notariol Seal this 24 1 day	of April, 2018.
	$\left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right)$

PATRIC A A TOWNS OFFICIAL SEAL	Pot- 4.
Notery Public - State of Jun Na	Notary Public
Notery Public - State of her Ne My Commission El prese October 24, 20 14	Notary I dolle

0/	
This Instrument was prepared by:	
Patricia A. Towns	
9300 S. Ashland	
Chicago IL 60620	0/,
	4/2
MAL TO-F Future Tax Bills to:	After recording return document to:
Charles Dilworth	Atter I Colding Tetarii document
14525 S Hoxie Hx	
Burnham, 1L 60633	
	T_{α}^{\prime}
	ζ,
	U _X C _x
•	10
	0